Acceptance Of Funding For Sea Level Rise And Groundwater Intrusion 

Analysis

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate The Sustainable Transportation Planning Grant In The Amount Of Two 

Hundred And Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000) To Fund City Analysis And Engagement 

Of Port-Led Sea Level Rise And Ground Water Intrusion Modeling

S5.13

25-0763

Sponsors: Office Of The City Administrator

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

5/22/25 *Rules & Legislation

[...]

Grading Services For The Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Cycle 10, 

Systematic Crossing Improvements Project, Project No. 1006185, The Lowest, 

Responsible, And Responsive Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, 

State Requirements, And Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of One Million, Six Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental 

Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

S5.14

25-0776

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Attachment C

View Attachment D

View Legislation

Attachments:

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A 

Professional Services Agreement With Verra Mobility To Implement And Operate A 

Speed Safety Camera System Under Assembly Bill 645 For A Six-Year Term Supporting 

Five Years Of Camera Operations In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Million, 

Eight-Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($4,865,000); Adopt The Speed Camera Use 

Policy And Impact Report; Waiving The Arizona Boycott Policy, Resolution 82727 C.M.S.; 

And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

S5.15

25-0777

Sponsors: Transportation Department

[...]

2025-2026: 

(1) Adopting The Workforce Development Budget;

(2) Accepting And Appropriating Workforce Innovation And Opportunity (WIOA) Title I 

Formula Funds For Adult, Dislocated Worker, Youth And Rapid Response Services In The 

Estimated Amount Of Four Million Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred 

Fifteen Dollars ($4,219,815), Including A Carryover Of Unspent Fiscal Year 2024-25 

WIOA Funds; And

(3) Accepting And Appropriating Four Million Thirty Two Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($4,032,625) From California Volunteers And Other Funds For 

Workforce Development; 

(4) Executing A Three-Year Agreement With California Department Of Corrections And 

Rehabilitation And Accepting And Appropriating A Total Of Approximately Twelve Million 

Four Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($12,478,800) To 

Implement Golden State Works Transitional Employment And Job Placement Services 

For Oakland Residents On Parole And Executing A Three Year Grant Agreement With 

Center For Employment Opportunities, Inc. (CEO), In A Total Amount Not To Exceed 

Eleven Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($11,752,800) 

To Provide Such Services; 

(5) Executing Grant Agreements With Service Providers Competitively Selected To 

Provide Comprehensive Career Services, Adult Career Services, And Youth Services 

From WIOA Title I Formula Funds And Other Funds; And 

(6) Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept, And Appropriate Grants And 

Contributions For Workforce Development Services Beyond The WIOA Title I Formula 

Funding And Other Budgeted Funding Sources Up To Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000) Per Instance With The Approval Of The Oakland Workforce 

Development Board

S5.16

25-0758

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

View Report And Attachment A

View Resolution

Attachments:

Legislative History 

5/22/25 *Rules & Legislation

[...]

Fiscal Year 2025-26 OFCY Grant Renewal 

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Extending The Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Oakland 

Fund For Children And Youth Funded Grants For Twelve (12) Months For Seventy-Four 

(74) Nonprofit And Public Agencies For One Hundred And Forty-Four (144) Distinct Grant 

Programs Providing Direct Services For Fiscal Year (FY) 2025-2026 With Annual Awards 

Totaling An Amount Not To Exceed Eighteen Million Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand 

Two Hundred And Eighty-Two Dollars ($18,252,282) To Provide Summer Programs From 

June 1, 2025 - September 30, 2025 And Full Year Programs From July 1, 2025 - June 30, 

2026

S5.18

25-0751

Sponsors: Human Services Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

View Supplemental Attachment A - 5/29/2025